ITEM NO.71

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).400/2013

SANGHVI MOVERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANG CHANG KYUK

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Mr Nitin S Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service report in responding the concerned District Court.

List again on 25.9.203 Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited from

List again on 25.9.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј