S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).400/2013

SANGHVI MOVERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANG CHANG KYUK

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv. Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Sole respondent is reported to be duly served through the learned Advocate, Mr. S. Gautam, appearing on his behalf in the other connected matter but none appeared on his behalf before this court.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the $\mbox{\sc Hon'ble}$ Court, as per rules.

| (M.A. SAYEED) |REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsi

ww.ecourtsindia.c